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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 06.Ja'26) bkw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Tip Top Taylor Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) be b King Sheeran - Barnish Skye Au'24 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Antigua Storm - Cabra Emma Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Bull Run Bolt - Liscanny Skippy Fb'24 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,970 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £350

18:37 Race 1
400m (A10)

ROMFORD Wednesday 25th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TIP TOP KATIE
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Miss.K.M.O'Flaherty

19.Mar 400 1 3.85 Solo Rails 25.31 N 28.0 T ReQul *25.31
12.Mar 225 1 Solo Rails 14.17 N 28.3 T ReQul 14.17
05.Mar 225 1 Solo Rails 14.24 N 28.1 T xSsn 14.24
05.Jan 400 1 3.89 4224 5th 9½ Express Tag Rails,BadlyBaulked3 24.76 +20 28.3 9/4 A9 25.72
27.Dec 400 1 3.89 3245 3rd 6¾ Kiltrea Grace Rails,ForcedToCk2&3 24.55 N 28.1 5/1 A9 25.09
20.Dec 400 1 3.90 2111 1st 1¼ Take My Breath EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.75 N 27.8 7/2 A10 24.75

BONVILLE MIRACLE
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

17.Mar 400 2 3.90 5444 4th 4¾ Seomra Miska RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 24.68 +10 24.5 10/1 A10 25.16
11.Mar 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 7¼ Bedrock Pearl QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.64 +10 24.5 2/1 A12 *24.74
04.Mar 400 2 3.95 6644 3rd 3 Zoomey Smullen SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 25.04 -10 24.3 16/1 A12 25.18
24.Feb 400 2 3.94 5555 5th 9 Informant RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdTCk3&RnIn 24.81 +10 24.2 6/1 A11 25.64
18.Feb 400 2 4.01 5555 5th 8¼ Bonvillesurvivor Rails,BadlyBumped¼ 24.97 +10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.74
11.Feb 400 2 3.89 5666 6th 8¾ Lizies Legacy Rails,ClearRun 24.78 N 24.4 25/1 A10 25.48

HOLLYWOOD PRETTY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Its Just Begun

14.Mar 400 3 3.95 5665 5th 6¾ Fagans Damsel ModAw,MidTRls,FcdToCk1,Bmp¾ 24.85 +10 26.0 9/2 A10 25.49
04.Mar 400 3 3.99 3222 2nd 7½ Reasontobelieve SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.40 +10 25.4 T3 *25.10
27.Feb 400 3 3.98 3333 3rd 6¼ Hollywood Lilly ModAway,MiddleToRails 24.70 N 24.6 T3 Nvice 25.20

SURELY MAD
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

The Track Titans

16.Mar 400 4 3.81 1222 1st Nk Young Hoffa EPace,Middle,Led3 25.04 N 29.7 3/1 A11 *25.04
07.Mar 400 4 3.90 6555 5th 8 Roman Champ Mid,CrowdedRunUp,Bumped1 24.86 -10 29.8 9/1 A10 25.39
28.Feb 400 4 3.86 6444 6th 8 Candy Eye SlowAway,Middle 24.43 +10 29.5 9/2 A10 25.17
18.Feb 400 4 4.04 6644 4th 6½ Oakfront Lemon SlowAway,Middle 24.56 +10 28.7 4/1 A9 25.18
12.Feb 400 6 3.85 3322 1st 3 Seomra Mint EPace,Mid,Bumped&LedRunIn 25.15 N 28.3 T3 25.15
05.Feb 400 5 3.97 2222 3rd 5¾ Constantly ModAway,Middle,Wide2 24.79 N 28.6 T3 25.25

BONVILLESURVIVOR (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

17.Mar 400 6 3.80 2345 5th 12¾ Hollys Belle ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.54 +10 26.3 5/1 A9 25.66
11.Mar 400 5 3.71 1112 6th 6 Blackstone Story QAw,MidToWide,LedToSough 24.42 +10 26.4 9/1 A9 *25.00
06.Mar 400 5 3.92 4445 5th 5¼ Blue Shine SlightlyStumbledStt,MidToWide 24.73 -10 26.5 8/1 A9 25.06
24.Feb 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 1½ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.08 N 26.2 9/2 A10 25.08
18.Feb 400 6 3.80 1111 1st SH Fishesninetynine QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HldOn 24.97 +10 26.2 11/4 A11 25.07
12.Feb 400 6 3.82 1111 1st ¾ Catunda Harlow QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 25.29 N 26.0 T3 25.29

NOTORIOUS SUE (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

The Notorious Racing Club

18.Mar 400 6 3.86 3222 2nd 1½ Snoozing Star Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.77 N 25.4 12/1 A10 *24.89
12.Mar 400 5 3.85 2333 3rd 5¼ Another Solution EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.47 N 25.1 T3 ReQul 24.89
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 14.12 N 25.1 T xLame 14.12
05.Jan 400 6 3.95 5555 5th 8¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.39 +20 25.3 7/1 A10 25.30
29.Dec 575 6 14.51 5665 5th 8¼ Bensourboy Wide,Bumped1 36.18 N 25.3 9/2 S4 36.85
20.Dec 491 6 3.22 Solo (CPark) Wide 30.43 N 25.9 T 30.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Senahel Jen Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Spayed Mr'24) bk b Droopys Buick - Scooter De'21 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 11.Jy'25) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Miss Ella Bud Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bebd d Good News - Barfett Bullet My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

18:53 Race 2
400m (A9)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SUNDANCE SASHA
Runs: 87  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.J.L.Richards

18.Mar 400 1 3.89 6655 6th 5½ Hearts Above SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.64 N 29.2 7/2 A9 25.07
09.Mar 400 1 3.92 4111 1st 4¼ Romford Sheriff Rails,Led1 24.68 N 29.7 9/2 A10 *24.68
03.Mar 400 1 3.91 2231 2nd 1¼ Run Away Terry Rails,Led3To4 25.03 N 29.3 7/4F A10 25.13
24.Feb 400 1 3.87 3443 3rd 2½ Bonvillesurvivor Rails,Bumped1 25.08 N 29.4 10/11F A10 25.28
17.Feb 400 1 3.86 3122 3rd 1 Ricos Diamond Rails,Bmp&Led1T2,FcdTCk3 24.81 N 29.1 3/1 A10 24.88
09.Feb 400 1 3.87 2111 1st 2¼ Seomra Miska EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.94 N 30.1 11/10F A11 24.94

SMILING DORE
Runs: 100  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.D.C.Patrick

16.Mar 400 2 3.81 4555 6th 6¼ Whodoyoucolm EPace,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 24.73 N 29.1 12/1 A8 25.23
09.Mar 400 3 3.95 5545 5th 3 Thats Our Boy SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.76 N 29.1 20/1 A7 25.01
25.Feb 400 3 3.90 1222 2nd 3¾ Bushpark Cathal QuickAway,Rails 24.57 N 28.8 T3 ReQul *24.87
15.Feb 462 1 5.60 3333 6th 6¼ Makeit Tyson (Yrmth) Rls 29.41 -50 28.7 9/2 A6 29.41
09.Feb 462 1 5.37 1211 3rd Hd Kereight Sarah (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld-1&Fr2-NrLn 28.68 N 28.7 7/1 A6 28.70
02.Feb 462 1 5.52 5453 4th 6¾ Angel Delight (Yrmth) Rls,Crd1 28.72 N 28.8 4/1 A6 29.27

JET VELOCITY
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 11

Mr.A.J.Dangerfield

25.Feb 400 3 3.91 3544 3rd 2¼ College Twain EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.93 N 27.2 13/8J A9 25.11
17.Feb 400 3 3.93 5444 4th 6¾ You Kidding Me ModAway,Middle,FcdToCk4 24.17 N 27.0 7/2 A9 24.72
07.Feb 400 3 3.89 4555 5th 4¼ Miami Linner Middle,Bumped1 24.72 -10 27.1 9/4F A9 24.96
21.Jan 400 3 3.88 3433 2nd 2¼ Thats Our Boy Middle,Crowded¼,RanOn 24.53 N 26.8 9/4 A8 24.71
13.Jan 400 3 3.87 2333 2nd Hd Harley Hitch Mid,BmpRunUp&1,ChlNrLn 24.48 N 26.9 11/4 A8 *24.50
03.Jan 400 3 3.78 1222 2nd ½ Lockyer Hatter QAw,MidToRls,Bmp1,ChlFr3 24.10 +40 26.8 9/2 A8 24.54

JEOPARDY VENUS
Runs: 81  1sts: 16  2nds: 16

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

16.Mar 400 4 3.76 1533 4th 2½ Sheer Magic QuickAway,Middle 24.90 N 28.5 10/1 A9 25.10
07.Mar 400 4 3.84 4222 4th 5½ Stormtrooper ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.33 +10 28.4 6/1 A8 24.88
28.Feb 400 4 3.82 3356 6th 12½ Kilara Zach Mid,FcdToCk½,Bumped1&3 24.43 N 28.0 11/4 A8 25.44
21.Feb 400 4 3.87 2222 2nd 3½ Kingdom Monty EarlyPace,Middle 24.64 N 28.0 5/2 A8 24.92
10.Feb 400 4 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Romford Sheriff QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.54 N 27.8 2/1 A9 24.54
03.Jan 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 6¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.25 +20 28.2 4/1 A9 *24.45

EASY MUCKER (W)
Runs: 50  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

21.Mar 400 5 3.79 2222 2nd SH Joescourtsad Wide,Bumped1,ChlFr¾ 24.92 N 32.8 3/1 A8 24.93
09.Mar 400 5 3.75 3554 5th 9 Sparkling Kerena EPace,Wide,Bmp1,Crowded2 24.55 N 33.1 3/1 A8 25.27
02.Mar 400 5 3.76 2111 1st 1 Romford Sheriff EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 24.61 N 33.2 7/2 A9 *24.61
23.Feb 400 5 3.78 2333 3rd 4¼ Lizies Legacy EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.58 N 32.4 9/2 A9 24.92
18.Feb 400 5 3.90 5544 4th 8½ Raha Wishes MiddleToWide,BlkRunUp 24.40 +10 32.3 7/1 A8 25.18
14.Feb 400 5 3.81 3332 2nd 4 Jacktavern Taz Wide,ClearRun 24.60 -10 32.3 9/2 A8 24.82

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

18.Mar 400 6 3.79 3555 5th 6 Graigue Bob Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.73 N 31.3 5/1 A8 25.21
10.Mar 400 6 3.96 6544 3rd 3 Show Stopper SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.77 N 31.8 5/2 A8 25.01
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 3556 6th 6 Chelms Jack ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.45 +10 31.4 5/1 A8 25.04
25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 2344 2nd 2 Bacon Hotpot EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.56 +10 30.5 5/2F A7 24.82
03.Jan 400 6 3.78 2332 2nd 6 Droopys Ma EarlyPace,Wide 23.72 +40 31.8 3/1 A7 *24.60
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Our Age My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d Makeit For Terry - Makeit Swallow My'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Maddieluluver Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Innfield Rayne Fb'23 Ir

19:11 Race 3
400m (A12)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PHARIS CASHOUT
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Webb

17.Mar 400 1 3.87 4555 5th 11 Minnies Sofia Rails,Bumped1 24.99 +10 30.6 12/1 A11 25.97
10.Mar 400 1 3.96 4455 5th 18¼ Ballyboy Sean ModAw,Rls,Crd1,FcdToCk3 24.39 N 30.3 20/1 A10 25.85
02.Mar 400 1 3.87 3311 1st ¾ Showgirl Lola Rails,Led¼ 25.10 N 30.0 11/4 A11 25.10
23.Feb 400 1 3.94 2444 5th 7½ Fishesninetynine Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.98 N 29.9 9/2 A11 25.58
16.Feb 400 1 3.89 4111 1st 1½ Orange Elizabeth Rails,Led1 25.10 -10 29.8 6/1 A12 25.00
19.Jan 400 1 3.88 2111 1st 3¾ Young Hoffa Rails,LedRunUp,Bumped1 24.95 N 29.7 11/4 A12 *24.95

MOATHOUSE ROMAN
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Up The Field Boys

21.Mar 400 2 4.03 6666 6th 8 Pricey Emma SAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.78 N 28.9 8/13F A12 25.43
16.Mar 400 2 3.92 4442 2nd 1¾ Rising Chimes ModAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd3,RnOn 24.74 N 28.8 5/2 A12 *24.88
11.Mar 400 2 3.98 6643 3rd 3¾ High St Jet RlsToMid,ForcedToCheckRunIn 24.87 +10 28.9 7/2 A11 25.27
04.Mar 400 2 3.98 6666 6th 7¼ Come On James SAway,RlsToMid,Blk1 24.97 N 28.7 15/8J A11 25.55
28.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) 28.9 A11 00.00
21.Feb 400 2 3.95 4333 3rd 4½ Snoozing Star RailsToMiddle,Baulked3 24.50 +10 28.7 11/4 A11 24.96

JEOPARDY HUNTER
Runs: 76  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

14.Mar 400 3 3.95 4334 4th 4½ Cosmic Blue Middle,Bumped¼ 24.81 +10 29.6 5/2 A12 25.27
07.Mar 400 3 3.93 5332 2nd 6 Kevinsfort Shine Middle,Crowded3 24.57 +20 29.7 6/1 A11 25.25
02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5556 6th 11¾ Donegal Cian Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 29.8 20/1 A10 25.58
23.Feb 400 4 3.71 1111 1st 3¾ Dege Premierblue QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.98 -10 29.5 8/1 A11 24.88
18.Feb 400 4 4.16 6666 6th 11 Bonvillesurvivor SAway,Middle,BadlyBmp¼ 24.97 +10 29.6 6/4F A11 25.96
03.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 1 Clasheen Dior QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.36 +40 29.9 5/1 A11 *24.76

AGHADOWN MIST
Runs: 22  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Miss.E.Coffey

14.Mar 400 4 3.94 5554 4th 6¼ Mollycoddle Middle,Bumped1 24.94 +10 26.8 5/6F A12 25.54
07.Mar 400 4 3.84 2223 3rd 6¼ Kevinsfort Shine EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.57 +20 26.8 15/8F A11 25.27
25.Feb 400 4 3.89 3322 2nd 4½ Donegal Cian Middle,ClearRun 24.54 +10 26.8 7/4 A11 25.00
18.Feb 400 4 3.96 4466 6th 9¾ Dude Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 26.8 1/1F A11 25.61
11.Feb 400 4 3.89 6432 2nd 2 Lizies Legacy SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.78 N 26.8 9/4 A10 24.94
07.Jan 400 3 3.87 1112 2nd 2½ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.58 N 26.9 8/1 A9 *24.78

ABSOLUTE ROCKET
Runs: 17  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

The Absolute Syndicate

19.Mar 400 5 3.79 Solo Wide 25.11 N 30.2 T ReQul *25.11
12.Mar 400 5 3.88 3233 3rd 4¾ Bedrock Elsa EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 25.29 N 29.6 T3 xFall 25.67
05.Mar 400 5 0000 DNF- (NoTrial) N 29.6 T2 ReQul 00.00
26.Feb 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 14.03 N 30.0 T ReQul 14.03
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 30.0 T xWtVr 00.00
29.Nov 400 5 3.81 2335 6th 5½ Swift Official EarlyPace,Wide 24.79 N 28.8 4/1 A11 25.23

MOANING DOLLY (W)
Runs: 50  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mr.D.D.Perkins

16.Mar 400 5 3.91 4555 5th 9 Don Rodrigo Wide,Bumped1 24.90 N 30.1 11/4 A12 25.61
09.Mar 400 6 3.89 1555 5th 9¼ Seomra Miska QAway,Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 24.75 N 30.1 9/1 A12 25.49
02.Mar 400 6 3.89 3345 5th 5¼ Nylas Dancer EarlyPace,Wide 25.30 -20 30.3 7/4J A12 25.53
21.Feb 400 6 3.81 2222 2nd SH Blackrose Bond EP,Wide,ChallengedNearLine 25.09 N 30.1 2/1 A12 25.10
14.Feb 400 6 3.89 4433 3rd 7¾ Johnmark Rocket Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.81 N 30.3 9/4 A11 25.43
02.Feb 400 6 3.89 4333 3rd 1 Delsie Wide,AlwaysHandy 24.91 -10 30.5 5/2F A11 *24.90
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Grangeview Ten - Catunda Eala Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bd d Grangeview Ten - Painters Best Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Coolavanny Ally Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Sizzling Daisy Jy'22 Ir

19:27 Race 4
400m (A3)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AMINUTETOOTEN
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

17.Mar 400 1 3.91 4433 3rd 4¼ Elvis Bay Rails,Bumped1 24.43 +10 36.4 11/4 A3 24.87
10.Mar 400 1 3.77 2332 2nd 7¼ Gallant King EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.18 N 36.6 2/1J A3 24.76
27.Feb 400 1 3.78 4666 6th 8½ Jacko Rails,Bumped1 24.02 +10 36.1 5/1 OR3 24.80
20.Feb 400 1 3.84 3333 2nd 1½ Swift Jasper Rails,FcdToCk&Bmp1,RanOn 24.47 N 35.6 1/1F OR3 24.59
16.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st 2¾ Bombay Trend EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 24.49 -20 35.8 5/4F A4 24.29
02.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st 2¾ Kingdom Hero EarlyPace,Rails,SoonLed 24.35 -10 35.6 13/8F A5 *24.25

SLIPALONG MOVE
Runs: 61  1sts: 10  2nds: 14

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

14.Mar 400 2 3.90 6543 1st 1¾ Haverhill Ellie SAway,RailsToMiddle,LedRnIn 24.44 N 34.9 5/2J A4 24.44
03.Mar 400 2 3.98 5333 2nd 2 Zenith Scorpion SlowAway,RlsToMid,RanOn 24.25 N 34.8 7/2 A3 24.41
24.Feb 400 2 3.87 5445 2nd 1 Patricias Gift RlsToMid,Crd¼,FcdTCk4,RanOn 24.41 N 34.8 5/1 A3 24.49
17.Feb 400 2 3.99 5443 3rd 4¾ Kilgowan Balad MissedBrk,RlsToMid,Crd4 24.19 N 34.6 7/4F A3 24.57
10.Feb 400 2 3.94 6532 2nd 1 Patricias Gift SAway,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.17 N 34.5 3/1 A3 24.25
31.Jan 400 2 3.75 2111 1st 4¾ Mickey Bigmac EP,RlsToMid,Bumped&Led1 24.12 N 34.4 3/1C A5 *24.12

PACEY CAESAR
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Pacey Syndicate

12.Mar 400 3 3.82 3333 3rd 5¼ Vahbelle MidToRls,Bmp1,FcdTCkRunIn 24.13 N 38.2 T3 ReQul 24.53
05.Mar 285 2 (NoRace) 38.5 OR 00.00
19.Feb 285 1 5-3- 3rd 4¾ Brother Patrick (Hove) SlowAway,Crowded1 16.50 N 38.2 9/1 OR 16.88
12.Feb 285 2 6-6- 5th 6¼ Avarua Lake (Hove) SlowAway,Rails,Wide2 16.40 N 37.7 16/1 OR 16.91
31.Dec 400 3 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Blazeaway Blue QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.18 +10 37.6 T3 *24.28
17.Jan 400 3 3.91 5555 5th 6½ Jeopardy Raven SAw,MiddleToRails,Bmp1,FcdTCk3&4 24.22 +10 37.3 13/8F A3 24.85

BOMBAY TREND
Runs: 41  1sts: 6  2nds: 13

Where Do We Find Um

20.Mar 225 4 6-5- 5th 7¼ Lesleys Buddy MissedBreak,Middle,Bumped1 13.37 +10 33.0 7/1 OR3 14.06
13.Mar 225 4 1-1- 1st 1¼ Bretons Boy QuickAway,Middle,Led½ 13.51 +5 33.0 9/1 OR3 13.56
09.Mar 400 4 3.78 2111 1st ¾ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.47 N 33.1 10/3 A4 24.47
28.Feb 400 4 3.83 2111 3rd ½ Yahoo Orla EPace,Mid,Led1ToNearLine 24.80 -10 33.1 5/2 A4 24.74
21.Feb 400 4 3.79 2233 5th 5¾ Velvet Rolo EPace,Middle,ChallengedTo¾ 24.33 N 33.4 11/4 A4 24.79
07.Feb 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 3¼ Newtown Sinead QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.41 -10 33.2 11/4 A5 *24.31

MY GIRL NAVY
Runs: 34  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.A.J.Williams

21.Mar 400 5 3.87 4554 4th 7¾ Innfield Melody MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.23 N 34.0 12/1 A3 24.86
11.Mar 400 5 3.85 3333 3rd 9¾ Gav Nificent Middle,Bumped1 23.92 N 33.5 T3 ReQul 24.70
05.Mar 225 4 2-2- 2nd 1 Bacardi Bullet EarlyPace,Middle 13.90 N 33.9 T2 xLame 13.98
23.Jan 400 4 3.92 5444 4th 7¾ Don Rocco SAway,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk¾ 24.02 N 33.1 16/1 OR3 *24.63
19.Jan 575 5 13.98 3534 5th 8½ Rapido Stan MiddleToWide,Bumped2 35.51 N 33.0 8/1 S2 36.19
10.Jan 575 5 13.93 5532 3rd 9¾ Miami Nan ModeratelyAway,Mid,Bmp1 35.16 +30 33.0 7/2 S2 36.24

ERICDATORTOISE (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Sert Syndicate

18.Mar 400 6 3.80 4566 6th 4½ Gallant King Wide,Bumped1 24.34 N 34.7 14/1 A2 24.71
12.Mar 400 6 3.78 1111 1st ½ Droopys Package QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 34.8 T3 ReQul *24.50
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 13.85 N 34.6 T xLame 13.85
09.Jan 400 6 3.94 6545 5th 6½ Rebel Elizabeth MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 24.47 -10 33.9 11/4J OR2 24.89
23.Dec 400 6 3.88 6666 6th 8¾ Katsumoto Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 33.9 9/2 A1 25.09
16.Dec 400 6 3.68 1111 1st 5¼ Conans Express QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.21 -10 33.8 4/1 A1 24.11
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 22.De'25) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Strawberry Amy Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
bk d Dromana Bucko - Tory Aria Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Maytown Bard Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) ltf b Out of Range ASB - Swift Device Ap'23 Ir

19:44 Race 5
400m (A4)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ARAIS ARIS
Runs: 16  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

14.Mar 400 1 3.72 2111 3rd 2½ Slipalong Move EPace,Rls,LedRnUpT4,BmpRnIn 24.44 N 28.4 20/1 A4 *24.64
05.Mar 400 1 3.79 1111 2nd 1½ My Storm Libby QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 24.54 N 28.5 T3 ReQul 24.66
26.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.81 N 28.3 T ReQul 13.81
19.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.88 N 28.3 T xSsn 13.88
15.Dec 400 1 3.93 4436 5th 7½ Haverhill Ellie Rails,ForcedToCk&Bumped3 24.22 +10 27.3 7/2 A3 24.92
29.Nov 400 1 3.88 3222 2nd 3¾ Droopys Swanky EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Blk4 24.41 N 27.5 7/1 A2 24.71

TASTY TURKISH
Runs: 19  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

19.Mar 400 2 3.91 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.42 N 31.3 T xFall 24.42
03.Mar 400 2 3.80 3666 6th Dis Zenith Zaza EPace,Rails,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.36 N 31.2 7/4F A3 00.00
24.Feb 400 1 3.94 6664 4th 2½ Patricias Gift ModAway,Rails,Crowded¼ 24.41 N 31.7 5/2 A3 24.61
18.Feb 400 2 3.87 4355 2nd ¾ Haverhill Ellie RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼,RnOn 24.37 N 31.8 3/1 A3 24.43
14.Feb 400 3 3.96 4432 2nd 6½ Da Capsule RailsToMid,BumpedRunUp&2&3 24.28 -10 32.1 7/2 A3 24.70
15.Jan 400 3 3.82 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.39 N 31.6 T xLame *24.39

JOANIEDATORTOISE
Runs: 75  1sts: 16  2nds: 13

Sert Syndicate

21.Mar 400 4 3.88 2566 6th 3 Distant Debbie EPace,Mid,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.50 N 27.4 11/1 A4 24.75
14.Mar 575 3 13.89 2223 5th 7¾ Rapido Conti Middle,HandyTo3 36.07 N 27.8 6/1 S3 36.69
03.Mar 400 3 3.88 6444 3rd 7¼ Zenith Zaza ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 27.3 8/1 A3 24.94
21.Feb 400 4 3.74 1233 4th 4¼ Headford Sarah QuickAway,Middle 24.19 N 27.0 9/1 A3 24.53
17.Feb 400 4 3.80 3334 4th 6½ Kilgowan Balad EPace,Middle,Crowded3&4 24.19 N 27.1 7/2 A3 24.71
07.Jan 400 3 3.79 1111 1st ½ Tommys Messi QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.39 N 27.2 6/1 A4 *24.39

ROUGH RINGO
Runs: 91  1sts: 21  2nds: 17

Mr.P.W.Young

16.Mar 400 4 3.82 3446 3rd 3½ Arb Park Ranger EPace,Middle,Bumped2 24.34 N 34.6 14/1 A4 24.62
07.Mar 400 4 3.85 5553 1st ½ Potentia Forever SlowAway,Mid,Bumped3,Led4 24.68 N 34.4 9/2 A5 24.68
21.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 1st ½ Ah Well EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led4 24.45 N 34.0 5/1 A6 24.45
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 3111 1st 3¼ Rapido Conti Middle,Bumped&Led1 24.42 N 33.8 6/1 A7 *24.42
31.Jan 400 4 3.99 5554 4th 4¾ Tiermana Scott Middle,Bumped1 24.53 -10 34.0 5/1 A6 24.81
27.Jan 400 4 3.80 1244 4th 1 Hannipaul Lecter QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&2 24.74 N 34.1 11/4 A6 24.81

SHEER LUCY (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Endless Hope Syndicate

21.Mar 400 5 3.85 1222 5th 2¼ Distant Debbie QAway,Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.50 N 29.4 5/2 A4 24.69
13.Mar 400 6 3.66 1111 1st ½ Droopys Putt QAway,MidToWide,Bmp3,ALed 24.34 +10 29.0 T3 xLame 24.44
31.Jan 400 6 3.77 4444 4th 3¼ Rebel Elizabeth Wide,EveryChance 24.22 N 28.9 9/2 A3 24.49
26.Jan 400 6 3.73 1112 2nd 1¼ Rathcrea Bale QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 24.28 N 29.1 5/2 A3 *24.38
20.Jan 400 6 3.80 3554 3rd 6¼ Lotties Big Wave EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.15 N 29.2 4/1 A3 24.65
14.Jan 400 6 3.78 4555 5th 6 Innfield Melody Wide,ClearRun 24.31 N 29.1 9/2 A2 24.79

SWIFT AGILE (W)
Runs: 61  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Mrs.S.A.Button

20.Mar 400 6 3.83 4555 5th 2½ Bretons Girl ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.03 +10 24.8 16/1 OR *24.33
13.Mar 750 6 24.59 2345 5th 11¼ Princess Matilda EPace,Wide,FcdTCk4&7,Bmp8 47.14 +20 25.2 18/1 OR 48.25
09.Mar 400 6 3.89 4564 3rd 4½ Bombay Trend Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾,RanOn 24.47 N 25.2 5/1 A4 24.83
04.Mar 575 6 14.08 6665 4th 4¾ Crossfield Roger SlowAway,Wide 35.73 N 25.2 3/1 S1 36.11
27.Feb 575 6 13.89 1111 1st 3¾ Zenith Angel QAway,Wide,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 35.70 N 25.5 7/2 OR 35.70
23.Feb 400 6 3.80 4654 4th 4¼ Tip Top Niamh Wide,Bumped1 24.29 N 25.9 7/2 A4 24.62
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Malachi - Sidarian Fern Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Dean Childs
bkw d Ballymac Bolger - Stouke Nova My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Cracked Lady De'21 Ir

20:01 Race 6
400m (A2)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LOUGHMORE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.R.G.Batten

21.Mar 400 1 3.82 3222 2nd 5¼ Bubbly Amber ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.93 +10 33.4 9/4 A2 24.45
10.Mar 400 1 3.82 4333 3rd 3¼ Raha Jayjay EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.01 N 33.6 3/1 A2 *24.27
28.Feb 400 1 3.68 1111 1st 1½ On The Payroll QAw,Rails,HitRails1,ALed 24.26 +10 33.2 3/1 A3 24.36
04.Feb 400 1 3.89 4332 4th 2¾ Joaniedatortoise Rails,Challenged&FcdTCk3 24.50 N 32.6 15/8 A3 24.73
26.Jan 400 1 3.96 6444 4th 7½ Rathcrea Bale SAway,Rls,ForcedToCheck1 24.28 N 32.8 9/4F A3 24.88
14.Jan 400 1 3.83 2111 1st 1¼ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.50 -10 32.3 T3 24.40

STOUKE HENRY
Runs: 31  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.S.C.Lemar

16.Mar 400 2 3.74 4333 3rd 1½ Endova Swift EPace,Rails,Crd3,FcdTCk¾,RanOn 24.32 N 32.2 20/1 A2 *24.44
05.Mar 400 1 3.88 Solo Rails 24.82 N 32.3 T ReQul 24.82
26.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.77 N 33.0 T xLame 13.77
19.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.86 N 33.1 T xWtVr 13.86
29.Nov 400 2 3.96 5555 5th 9¼ Bubbly Amber Rails,Bmp&ForcedToCheck1 24.02 N 30.6 6/1 A1 24.76
18.Nov 400 2 3.78 2244 4th 5¼ Bacon Burrger EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 23.97 N 31.1 20/1 A1 24.39

YAHOO POPPY
Runs: 47  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.C.Patrick

20.Mar 400 5 3.69 1333 4th 2¼ Bretons Girl QAway,Middle,EveryChance 24.03 +10 24.8 9/2 OR 24.31
16.Mar 400 3 3.71 2444 4th 1¾ Endova Swift EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1 24.32 N 25.4 13/8F A2 24.46
11.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd 3¾ Romantic Romeo MiddleToRails,ClearRun 23.98 +10 25.3 5/2 A2 24.38
06.Mar 400 3 3.81 6664 3rd 4¼ Calypso Blaze MidToRails,BumpedRunUp&¾ 24.36 -10 25.2 7/2 A2 24.60
02.Mar 400 4 3.76 3556 5th 7¼ Bubbly Thunder EarlyPace,Middle 24.21 -10 25.4 7/1 A1 24.69
26.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 2¼ Alan The First QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.07 N 25.5 11/4 A2 *24.07

VACANT

KILGOWAN BALAD (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 16  2nds: 7

Mr.D.W.Lee

21.Mar 400 6 3.96 5555 5th 19 Bubbly Amber SAway,MidToWide,BadlyBmp3 23.93 +10 26.8 9/1 A2 25.55
16.Mar 400 6 3.82 5555 5th 6½ Velvet Rolo ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.12 N 26.9 4/1 A2 24.64
07.Mar 400 5 3.89 4533 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.69 -10 26.7 10/1 A1 24.65
27.Feb 400 6 3.81 4656 5th 9¾ Bombay Buck ModAway,MiddleToWide 23.95 N 26.6 3/1 OR 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.84 4311 1st 1 Innfield Melody MiddleToWide,Led½ 24.59 N 27.0 5/2C A2 24.59
17.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Avas Secret QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 27.1 5/2 A3 *24.19

CHELMS SIMMO (W)
Runs: 71  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb,Mr.S.J.Simmons

21.Mar 400 6 3.84 5666 6th 7 Velvet Rolo SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 24.22 N 36.7 11/1 A1 24.78
16.Mar 400 6 3.84 5555 4th 6¾ Obi Kenoby Wide,Bumped¼ 24.33 N 35.9 12/1 A1 24.87
11.Mar 400 5 3.79 4555 6th 3¼ Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1 24.51 +10 35.6 18/1 A1 24.87
25.Feb 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 2½ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.32 N 35.4 4/1 A2 24.32
21.Feb 400 6 3.80 5333 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,Wide,RanOn 24.37 N 36.0 20/1 A1 24.43
03.Feb 400 6 3.73 1121 1st 1¾ Jeopardy Panther QAw,Wide,Bmp1,LedT½&Fr¾ 24.31 -10 35.7 9/4 A3 *24.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
bef d Azza Azza Azza - Hayeses Turbo Jy'20 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

3
White

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Grangeview Ten - Emers Sally Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Ballyverry Sarah My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bebd d Pestana - Swift Ripple Nv'23 Ir

20:19 Race 7
400m (A4)

HAPPY BIRTHDAY MAXINE LOCKE
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

REASONTOBELIEVE
Runs: 45  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Mr.P.R.Vincent

17.Mar 400 1 3.92 5544 5th 2 Jan Jan Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.68 +10 30.9 5/1 A4 24.95
04.Mar 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 7½ Hollywood Pretty QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.40 +10 30.3 T3 ReQul *24.50
19.Feb 400 1 3.83 1222 2nd 6½ Arb Park Ranger QAw,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.28 N 30.4 T3 xLame 24.80
10.Jan 400 2 3.78 3222 2nd 4½ Bombay Breeze EPace,Rails,Baulked1&¼ 24.15 +20 30.9 20/1 A3 24.71
29.Dec 400 1 3.92 5555 5th 10¼ Laughil Dave SlowAway,Rails 24.13 +10 30.3 6/1 A3 25.05
10.Dec 400 1 3.85 3322 3rd 2½ Loveofmyown EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.38 N 31.0 6/1 A3 24.59

BLACK TREACLE
Runs: 52  1sts: 12  2nds: 8

Endless Hope Syndicate

17.Mar 400 2 3.75 1111 2nd ¾ Jan Jan QAw,RlsToMid,LedToNearLine 24.68 +10 30.7 2/1 A4 24.84
28.Feb 400 2 3.72 3222 3rd 5½ Notorious Regan RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.00 N 30.3 10/3 A4 *24.45
20.Feb 400 2 3.73 1223 4th 3¾ Bonfire Bullet QuickAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.25 +10 30.3 9/2 A4 24.65
07.Feb 400 2 3.82 3322 3rd 3¼ Jacko RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.34 N 30.6 7/1 A3 24.59
26.Jan 400 2 3.92 5666 6th 20½ Rathcrea Bale RlsToMid,Blk&Stumbled¼ 24.28 N 31.0 7/2 A3 25.92
17.Jan 400 2 3.77 2122 2nd 3¾ Jeopardy Raven EPace,Rails,Bumped&Ld1To2 24.22 +10 30.8 6/1 A3 24.62

HASTY HALLEY
Runs: 22  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.D.P.Webb

21.Mar 400 3 3.77 2245 6th 12 Kilara Zach EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,Crd¾ 24.17 N 28.8 5/1 A4 25.13
11.Mar 400 3 3.70 1112 5th 4 Keefill Zeus QAw,MidTRls,BmpRnUp,LedT3 24.30 +10 28.2 8/1 A4 *24.72
05.Mar 400 1 3.79 1113 3rd 4 Luminous Flyer QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 24.75 N 28.2 T3 xRest 25.07
10.Jan 400 3 3.83 2434 6th 9 Bombay Breeze EP,MiddleToRails,Bmp3 24.15 +20 28.0 4/1 A3 25.07
03.Jan 400 3 3.79 3333 3rd 5½ Da Capsule ModAway,MiddleToRails 23.96 +40 28.4 4/1 A3 24.81
29.Dec 400 3 3.69 2223 4th 5¾ Laughil Dave EarlyPace,Middle 24.13 +10 28.6 6/1 A3 24.69

STONEPARK SUSIE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty

21.Mar 400 4 3.76 3333 3rd 5¾ Kilara Zach MiddleToWide,MovedOff1 24.17 N 30.3 7/2 A4 24.63
25.Feb 400 4 3.79 1233 4th 6 Calypso Blaze QuickAway,Middle 24.03 N 30.4 9/4 A4 24.50
16.Feb 400 4 3.86 5555 6th 6¼ Zenith Scorpion Middle,Bumped1 24.50 -10 30.4 7/2 A4 24.91
10.Feb 400 4 3.69 2144 4th 7 Patricias Gift EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1TBmp2 24.17 N 29.8 4/1 A3 24.73
04.Feb 400 4 3.81 1123 2nd 1¾ Joaniedatortoise QuickAway,Middle,EveryChance 24.50 N 29.6 5/2 A3 24.64
17.Jan 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 1¾ Rapido Jane QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.34 N 30.1 5/2 A4 *24.34

MICKS BOY (W)
Runs: 103  1sts: 21  2nds: 22

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

21.Mar 400 5 3.84 5422 2nd 1½ Kilara Zach MiddleToWide,CrdRunUp,RanOn 24.17 N 30.8 9/2 A4 *24.29
16.Mar 400 5 3.94 6653 5th 7½ Arb Park Ranger SltStbStt,MidToW,Bmp3 24.34 N 30.9 5/1 A4 24.94
04.Mar 400 5 3.82 4545 6th 7¾ Velvet Rolo MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.30 N 30.8 6/1 A3 24.92
27.Feb 400 5 3.86 3434 4th 3 Raha Jayjay EPace,MidToWide,Bumped3 24.49 N 31.1 5/1 A3 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.83 3322 2nd 2¾ Headford Sarah MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.19 N 30.9 4/1 A3 24.41
14.Feb 400 5 3.78 2222 1st 1 Jeopardy Raven MidTWide,FcdToCk¾,LedRunIn 24.48 -10 30.6 9/2 A4 24.38

DA BLUE TIGER (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy

21.Mar 400 6 3.78 4455 5th 5¾ Raha Gem ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.35 N 32.8 15/8 A4 24.82
14.Mar 400 6 3.79 4334 4th 3¼ Slipalong Move ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.44 N 32.7 11/4 A4 24.70
09.Mar 400 6 2222 2nd 6½ Lil Bo Beep EarlyPace,Wide,(HT) 24.28 N 32.7 5/1 A3 24.80
16.Feb 400 6 3.79 2333 4th 3¼ Bombay Jupiter EarlyPace,Wide 24.34 -10 32.5 5/1 A2 24.50
11.Feb 400 6 3.92 6566 6th 9 Bubbly Thunder SAway,Wide,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.16 N 32.2 7/2 A2 24.87
13.Jan 400 6 3.77 3322 2nd 1½ Haverhill Ellie EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.15 N 32.4 13/8F A2 *24.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bdw d Bull Run Bolt - Holycross Heidi Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbdw b Deerjet Sydney - Bobsleigh Lass Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Tiermana Jetty Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Addition - Union Secret Jn'24 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Explosive Boy - Havana Honey Bee Jn'23 Ir

20:36 Race 8
400m (A6)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TOMMYS MESSI
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

M&M Racing

18.Mar 400 1 3.94 6665 3rd 5¼ Potentia Forever SAway,Rls,FcdToCk1,Bmp3 24.60 N 33.7 7/4F A5 25.02
07.Mar 400 1 3.79 3231 3rd ¾ Rough Ringo EarlyPace,Rails,Led3To4 24.68 N 33.5 10/11F A5 24.74
23.Feb 400 1 3.81 3422 2nd ¾ Newtown Sinead EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.39 N 33.2 2/1 A5 24.45
13.Feb 400 2 3.91 6544 4th 6¼ Yahoo Orla Rails,FcdTCkRnUp&¼,Bmp1 24.44 N 33.4 5/2F A5 24.94
04.Feb 400 1 3.80 4443 3rd 3¾ Crafty Fritto Rls,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk&Bmp1 24.32 N 33.0 2/1 A4 24.62
19.Jan 400 1 3.82 3222 2nd ¾ Anything Strange EPace,Rls,Bmp1,ChlFr¾ 24.33 -10 32.9 7/2 A4 *24.29

AH WELL
Runs: 70  1sts: 16  2nds: 17

Miss.C.L.Sharp,Ms.C.A.Summers

14.Mar 575 2 4456 6th 14¼ Oioi Dannielle RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk2,(HT) 35.65 +20 29.0 16/1 S1 37.00
10.Mar 400 2 3.86 4222 2nd 1½ Underground Zeus RlsToMid,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 24.76 N 29.1 8/11F A6 24.88
25.Feb 400 2 4.01 5455 5th 5¾ Harley Hitch SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk2 24.52 N 28.9 11/8F A6 24.99
21.Feb 400 2 3.86 3333 2nd ½ Rough Ringo EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp1&4 24.45 N 29.1 11/10F A6 24.49
14.Feb 400 2 3.90 6545 3rd 1¼ Usyk MsdBrk,Rails,Blk1,RanOn 24.77 N 29.3 13/8F A6 24.87
28.Jan 400 2 3.74 1122 1st ¾ Up Quick QAw,Rails,LedT¼&FrRnIn 24.26 N 29.6 5/2 A6 *24.26

TIERMANA SCOTT
Runs: 29  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

14.Mar 400 4 3.81 5456 6th 9½ Kilara Zach ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp1 24.17 N 34.3 11/8F A6 24.93
03.Mar 400 3 3.82 3322 2nd 4 Too Spicy EarlyPace,Middle 24.22 N 34.4 9/4 A5 24.54
23.Feb 400 4 3.81 4343 5th 9 Newtown Sinead EPace,Middle,Bumped1&3 24.39 N 34.8 7/4F A5 25.11
13.Feb 400 4 3.80 2222 2nd 2 Yahoo Orla EPace,Middle,FcdToCk¼ 24.44 N 34.2 11/4 A5 24.60
06.Feb 400 3 3.88 4444 4th 3¼ Jeopardy Andy Middle,Bumped&FcdToCk1 24.50 N 33.3 2/1F A5 24.76
31.Jan 400 3 3.88 2111 1st 1¼ Gurtnacrehy Halo EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.53 -10 33.4 11/10F A6 *24.43

BONVILLE SECRET
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Locke

18.Mar 400 5 3.87 5433 4th 4 Distant Annie SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.20 +10 27.9 7/4F A6 24.62
13.Mar 400 4 4.01 5555 5th 3½ Bluejig Designer SAway,Middle,Bmp1,BlkRnIn 24.39 +10 27.7 4/1 A5 24.77
26.Feb 400 5 3.87 1222 2nd 1¼ Droopys Newline EPace,Middle,Bmp&Stb1,Bmp4 24.86 N 27.9 T3 24.96
19.Feb 400 6 3.84 2221 1st 6½ Bonville Cody Mid,FcdToCk1,Bmp&Led3 24.40 N 28.1 T3 *24.40
12.Feb 400 3 4.29 Solo SlowAway,Middle,VeryWide2 25.00 N 28.0 T 25.00
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 13.99 N 28.0 T Nvice 13.99

YOUNG MILLIE (W)
Runs: 101  1sts: 22  2nds: 23

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Mar 400 5 3.76 2111 1st SH Langston Creak EPace,MidToWide,Led1,HeldOn 24.82 N 26.3 11/4 A7 24.82
14.Mar 400 5 3.69 1112 2nd 1½ Gloriana QAw,MidToWide,Bmp2,LedT3 24.61 N 26.5 15/8 A7 24.73
07.Mar 400 5 3.64 1111 1st 11 Hollys Belle QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.36 +10 26.5 5/2 A9 *24.46
03.Mar 400 5 3.80 1444 4th 3½ Sparkling Kerena QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.47 +10 26.6 5/4F A9 24.86
25.Feb 400 5 3.80 1112 2nd Hd No Guarantee QAw,MidToW,LdTo3&Fr4ToNrLn 24.68 +10 26.5 7/2 A8 24.80
16.Feb 400 5 3.79 1334 3rd 1¼ Back To Front QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,RanOn 24.85 -10 26.3 4/1 A8 24.86

REAL GONE LOVER (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

20.Mar 575 6 13.96 1554 4th 3½ Charlie Loves Me QuickAway,Wide,Crowded6 35.51 +30 29.8 7/2 OR3 36.09
13.Mar 575 6 14.16 5555 4th 4 Underground Jim ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 35.44 +15 29.6 4/1 OR 35.91
09.Mar 400 5 3.83 5553 2nd 1¼ Baileys Bullet Wide,RanOn 24.48 N 29.4 15/8J A6 24.58
02.Mar 575 5 14.08 6411 1st 6 Bright Jewel Wide,Led3 36.08 -40 29.6 11/8F S2 35.68
24.Feb 575 5 13.99 5555 6th 3¾ Crossfield Roger Wide,Bumped1 35.50 +20 30.0 3/1 S1 36.00
27.Jan 400 6 3.92 3221 1st 5¾ Carlow Road Wide,Led3 24.37 N 28.8 7/4F A8 *24.37
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Droopys Dargle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Season 07.Oc'25) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Dromulton Queen My'21 Ir

20:54 Race 9
400m (A12)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SUNNYSIDE ELLIE
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.A.B.Tait

20.Mar 400 4 3.82 3234 4th 6 Cosmic Blue EPace,MovedRails&BmpRnUp 24.55 +20 26.5 9/2 A12 25.23
14.Mar 400 1 3.89 3122 2nd 4 Mollycoddle EP,Rls,Bmp&Led1To2,Bmp3 24.94 +10 26.6 11/4 A12 25.36
04.Mar 400 1 3.94 5433 4th 4¾ Zoomey Smullen MissedBreak,Rails 25.04 -10 26.9 7/4F A12 25.32
25.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd 5 Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¼ 24.67 +10 26.8 5/2 A12 25.17
18.Feb 400 1 3.90 4222 2nd 2½ Dege Premierblue EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.81 +10 26.7 5/1 A12 *25.11
14.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd ½ Doggy Parton QAway,Rails,EveryChance 25.18 N 26.8 6/5F A12 25.22

BURGESS SHARON
Runs: 88  1sts: 14  2nds: 19

Mr.D.P.Webb

20.Mar 400 5 3.79 2456 6th 11½ Cosmic Blue EPace,Rails,BumpedRunUp&2 24.55 +20 27.6 12/1 A12 25.67
14.Mar 400 2 3.91 5444 2nd ¾ Catunda Harlow Rails,RanOn 25.16 +10 27.6 5/1 A12 25.32
05.Mar 400 2 3.92 1111 1st 18¾ Orange Elizabeth QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.23 N 27.4 T2 xLame *25.23
10.Jan 400 2 3.94 3666 6th Dis Manobo RailsToMiddle,EasedRunUp 24.69 +20 27.4 7/1 A11 00.00
03.Jan 400 2 (NoRace) 28.2 A11 00.00
22.Dec 400 2 4.05 4544 1st ½ Pharis Cashout SlowAway,RlsToMid,LedRunIn 25.14 +10 28.2 2/1 A12 25.24

SPARKLING MILLIE
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mrs.V.Clements

16.Mar 400 3 3.85 3333 3rd 6½ Don Rodrigo Middle,ClearRun 24.90 N 26.4 11/8F A12 25.42
09.Mar 400 3 3.90 4333 3rd 8¼ Seomra Miska Middle,Bumped1 24.75 N 26.0 5/1 A12 25.41
02.Mar 400 3 3.86 3222 4th 10½ Urry Up Nicky Middle,Baulked¾ 24.71 N 25.9 5/2 A12 25.55
21.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 2¼ Blackrose Bond MidToRls,ForcedToCheck¼ 25.09 N 25.5 11/8F A12 25.28
07.Feb 400 3 3.84 1111 2nd ¾ Wine It Friday QAw,Middle,Bmp1,LdToRunIn 25.16 -10 25.8 4/1 A11 25.12
13.Jan 400 2 3.83 2111 1st 2 Pharis Cashout EPace,RlsToMid,SoonLed 24.89 N 25.2 5/1 A12 *24.89

JEOPARDY DANCER
Runs: 74  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

14.Mar 400 4 3.89 4556 6th 4¾ Catunda Harlow ModeratelyAway,Middle 25.16 +10 24.8 11/4 A12 25.65
07.Mar 400 4 3.75 1111 2nd SH Drovers Romany QAw,Middle,LedToNrLine 24.99 N 25.0 8/1 A12 *25.00
28.Feb 400 4 4.03 5533 3rd 2¾ Rising Chimes ModeratelyAway,Middle 25.23 N 24.8 3/1 A12 25.45
21.Feb 400 4 3.82 2112 3rd 2¾ Young Youngy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To3 24.82 N 24.7 7/1 A12 25.04
14.Feb 400 4 4.07 6666 6th 12½ Brynoffa Jill StumbledStart,Mid,FcdToCk¼ 24.63 N 24.6 14/1 A12 25.63
02.Feb 400 4 3.96 5555 6th 4½ Becky Kiki ModAway,Middle,Crowded1 25.09 N 24.5 25/1 A11 25.44

CATUNDA NEMO
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Brabon

17.Mar 400 6 3.99 6554 4th 6½ Sonnys Dream MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.81 +10 28.8 13/8F A12 25.43
11.Mar 400 6 3.92 5545 5th 8 Ruadhans Boy MiddleToWide,Bumped¾ 24.67 +10 28.7 10/3 A11 25.41
07.Mar 400 6 3.87 3444 4th 7¾ Kevinsfort Shine MidToW,FcdToCk3&¾ 24.57 +20 28.6 9/1 A11 25.39
02.Mar 400 6 3.87 5554 5th 3 Pharis Cashout Wide,Crowded2 25.10 N 28.4 7/2 A11 25.34
24.Feb 400 5 3.93 4333 3rd 4½ Informant Wide,ClearRun 24.81 +10 28.1 10/3 A11 *25.26
12.Feb 400 3 3.93 2233 3rd 6½ Show Stopper EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.76 N 27.8 T3 25.28

SKIDROES CHOICE (W)
Runs: 118  1sts: 12  2nds: 26

Ramat Racing Club

17.Mar 400 6 3.91 4466 6th 13¼ My Sweet Gracie Wide,Bumped1&2 24.79 +10 27.9 20/1 A12 25.96
11.Mar 400 6 3.94 4555 5th 9¼ Bonville Miracle Wide,Bumped1&2 24.64 +10 28.4 8/1 A12 25.49
18.Feb 400 6 3.88 1566 6th 15¼ Dege Premierblue QAway,Wide,FcdToCk¼ 24.81 +10 27.8 25/1 A12 26.13
14.Feb 400 6 3.91 3545 4th 1½ Catunda Myles ModeratelyAway,Wide 25.77 -20 27.8 4/6F A12 25.70
07.Feb 400 6 3.88 5444 3rd 3¾ Old Fort Oreo Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.99 -10 27.3 10/1 A12 25.19
07.Jan 400 6 3.86 6343 2nd SH Jeopardy Dancer SAw,Wide,FcdTCk½,ChlNrLn 25.13 N 27.0 7/4F A12 *25.14
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Cooper - Blackstone Kerri Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - You Little Pearl Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Silverhill Eva Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

21:11 Race 10
400m (A5)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LIZIES LEGACY
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

16.Mar 400 2 3.77 4111 1st 2 Hollywood Vegas EPace,Rails,Led1 24.36 N 29.6 11/4 A6 *24.36
07.Mar 400 2 3.84 2222 5th 6¼ Bacon Hotpot EarlyPace,Rails,Baulked1 24.32 +10 29.4 6/4F A6 24.92
28.Feb 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 6¼ Express Tag EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 24.55 N 29.3 7/4F A8 24.55
23.Feb 400 1 3.77 3211 1st 1¾ Young Poppy EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led2 24.58 N 29.3 11/10F A9 24.58
17.Feb 400 1 3.85 2222 2nd 5½ You Kidding Me RailsToMid,BmpRnUp&RnIn 24.17 N 29.2 5/2 A9 24.61
11.Feb 400 1 3.86 3311 1st 2 Aghadown Mist EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led2 24.78 N 29.0 4/7F A10 24.78

YEAH GRAND
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.E.Jones

14.Mar 400 2 3.76 2445 4th 3 Jacktavern Luna EP,RlsTMid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk1 24.41 +10 35.2 12/1 A5 24.75
05.Mar 400 3 3.87 3222 2nd 1¼ Newinn Tinkerbel MidToRls,BumpedRunUp 24.60 N 34.9 T3 xOffC 24.70
31.Jan 575 3 14.13 4445 4th 8¾ Alana The Second MidToRls,ForcedToCheck1 35.68 N 35.0 9/1 S3 36.38
24.Jan 575 3 14.13 3234 3rd 19¾ Swift Agile EPace,MidToRls,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 35.46 N 35.1 3/1 S3 37.04
19.Jan 575 3 14.01 4456 6th 12 Rapido Stan MiddleToRails,Bumped3 35.51 N 35.0 10/1 S2 36.47
10.Jan 400 3 3.89 5555 5th 5¾ Droopys Ma MidToRls,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.43 -20 35.1 2/1F A5 *24.69

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 51  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

14.Mar 400 3 3.75 1111 1st 1¾ Eddies Star QAw,MidToRls,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.37 +10 32.5 5/2 A6 24.47
04.Mar 400 3 3.82 4222 3rd 1 Abel Mabel Middle,EveryChance 24.64 N 32.5 5/2 A6 24.72
23.Feb 400 3 3.83 3222 2nd 2½ Potentia Forever Middle,Crowded2 24.45 N 32.5 7/2 A6 24.65
10.Feb 400 3 3.87 5432 3rd 2 Skylars Dream Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.31 N 31.9 8/1 A5 24.47
03.Feb 400 3 3.85 3111 1st 5¾ Airport Star Middle,Led1 24.51 -10 31.9 7/2 A7 *24.41
27.Jan 400 3 3.90 4444 4th 7¼ Binksy Dobbie Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 32.2 5/1 A7 25.21

WHATFLOWANTS
Runs: 90  1sts: 16  2nds: 21

The Gregorys

14.Mar 400 3 3.80 4333 3rd 6¼ Too Spicy MiddleToRails,Crowded3 23.90 +10 26.7 7/1 A4 *24.50
04.Mar 400 4 3.78 3445 5th 6¼ Miami Sapphire Mid,Bmp1&RunIn,FcdToCk3 24.35 N 26.4 12/1 A4 24.86
25.Feb 400 4 (NoRace) +10 26.3 A4 00.00
17.Feb 400 4 3.84 4434 4th 2¾ Bubbly Fury Middle,Bumped1&2 24.55 N 26.5 7/1 A4 24.78
11.Feb 400 3 3.83 3333 3rd 3¾ Pin Point EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.40 N 26.7 10/1 A3 24.70
03.Feb 400 3 3.79 2355 5th 9 Chelms Simmo EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1&¼ 24.31 -10 26.5 5/1 A3 24.94

VACANT

STORMTROOPER (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

18.Mar 400 6 3.84 2156 6th 9¾ Potentia Forever EP,MidToWide,Led¼ToBmp2&3 24.60 N 32.0 3/1 A5 25.39
11.Mar 400 6 3.67 2111 1st 1½ Binksy Dobbie EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.26 +10 31.8 4/1 A7 *24.36
07.Mar 400 6 3.66 1111 1st 5 Airport Star QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.33 +10 32.3 3/1 A8 24.43
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 4433 4th 6½ Woodcliff Kaboom ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.48 -10 32.6 9/4 A8 24.90
24.Feb 400 5 3.80 2223 3rd 2¼ Private Bucks EPace,MidToWide,ChlTo½ 24.54 N 32.2 7/4F A8 24.72
18.Feb 400 6 3.78 2233 3rd 6 Raha Wishes MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1 24.40 +10 32.4 5/1 A8 24.98
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee
(Spayed Nv'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

3
White

Maxine Locke

bk d Good Cody - Patanjali Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Malachi - Prime Time Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
bk d Grangeview Ten - Distant Emma Fb'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

21:28 Race 11
400m (A6)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LIBERTY DIVA
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

16.Mar 400 1 3.86 6444 4th 4 Lizies Legacy Rails,FcdTCk2&¾ 24.36 N 26.1 3/1 A6 24.67
10.Mar 400 1 3.86 4445 4th 5¾ Young Ems Rails,Bumped¾ 24.60 N 26.0 2/1 A5 25.06
25.Feb 400 1 3.90 3111 1st 3¼ Show Stopper EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.38 N 25.9 13/8 A7 24.38
16.Feb 400 1 3.84 3211 1st 4½ Raidillon EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.42 -10 26.3 2/1F A8 *24.32
07.Feb 400 1 3.96 4454 3rd 2¾ Underground Dan Rails,Bumped3&RunIn 24.82 N 25.9 6/4F A8 25.04
02.Feb 400 1 3.87 3321 1st 3 Bear Essential Rails,Bmp&HitRails1,Led½ 24.82 -10 26.2 6/4F A9 24.72

OLWINN SEEN IT
Runs: 59  1sts: 9  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

13.Mar 400 2 3.94 4333 3rd 1½ Bluejig Designer Rails,EveryChance 24.39 +10 27.9 8/1 A5 24.61
04.Mar 400 2 3.89 4434 3rd 6 Jeopardy Raven Rls,BmpRunUp&1&3,Crd¾ 24.42 N 27.9 13/2 A5 24.90
21.Feb 400 2 4.00 5332 2nd 3¼ Bubbly Queenie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.51 +10 28.4 12/1 A5 24.87
10.Feb 400 2 3.85 4442 1st 1¾ Binksy Dobbie RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 24.46 N 27.7 7/1 A6 *24.46
03.Feb 400 2 3.85 6444 4th 2¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.45 -10 27.5 14/1 A6 24.53
27.Jan 400 2 4.06 5522 3rd ¾ Hannipaul Lecter SlowAway,Rails 24.74 N 27.8 7/1 A6 24.80

BONVILLE CODY
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Locke

11.Mar 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 4 Underground Syd EarlyPace,Mid,LedRunUp 24.34 +10 34.7 3/1 A8 *24.44
26.Feb 400 3 3.88 3333 3rd 2½ Droopys Newline EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RnOn 24.86 N 34.8 T3 25.06
19.Feb 400 4 3.93 3333 2nd 6½ Bonville Secret SAway,MidToRls,FcdToCk3 24.40 N 34.5 T3 24.92
12.Feb 400 3 3.95 Solo MiddleToRails 24.75 N 34.5 T 24.75
29.Jan 225 3 Solo TurnedInTrap,Middle 14.88 N 34.3 T Nvice 14.88

KEITHS PREZZIE
Runs: 12  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.R.Parker

02.Oct NAME CHANGED from Sani Dunes
16.Mar 400 4 3.91 2555 5th 13¼ Lizies Legacy ModAway,Middle,Blk1 24.36 N 34.6 9/4F A6 25.43
04.Mar 400 5 3.76 1111 2nd SH Young Joan QAway,Mid,LedToNearLine 24.32 +10 34.4 T3 ReQul *24.43
26.Feb 225 5 1-1- 1st 2½ Young Joan QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 13.70 N 34.7 T2 ReQul 13.70
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 34.5 T xLame 00.00
07.Oct 400 4 4.10 5333 3rd ¾ Arais Aris Middle,BumpedRnUp&2,RnOn 24.56 N 33.5 3/1 A5 24.63

DISTANT TEN (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.P.D.Band

19.Mar 400 5 3.75 1122 2nd 2¼ Newinn Jolie QAw,MidTWide,LedTBmp2,Blk¾ 24.31 N 32.5 T3 ReQul 24.49
14.Mar 491 5 3.17 5455 5th 11¼ The Other Chief (CPark) SAw,Wide,ClrRun 28.84 N 32.6 33/1 OR1 29.74
07.Mar 491 5 3.12 4333 3rd 3¼ Zenith Eze (CPark) Wide,EP,EvCh 29.15 N 32.8 33/1 OR 29.42
28.Feb 491 5 3.17 6456 6th 8¾ Zenith Jimbombom (CPark) SAw,Wide,Crd3 29.04 N 33.0 50/1 OR 29.74
31.Dec 400 6 3.82 2222 2nd 1½ Distant Hiker EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 23.95 +10 31.5 T2 xOffC *24.17
17.Dec 400 6 3.88 2332 1st Hd Icecool Albie Wide,Crowded¾,LedNearLine 24.63 +10 32.0 5/2 A7 24.73

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 96  1sts: 15  2nds: 25

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

21.Mar 400 6 3.87 5433 1st 1¾ Show Stopper Wide,Led4 24.55 N 29.7 5/2F A7 24.55
14.Mar 400 6 3.92 5543 3rd 4½ Distant Layla Wide,RanOn 24.18 +10 29.6 5/2 A6 24.64
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 2433 2nd Hd Abel Mabel ModAw,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.64 N 29.8 2/1J A6 24.66
28.Feb 400 6 3.80 5644 3rd 5¼ Dower Rafa ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.23 +10 29.6 3/1 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 6 3.82 2333 4th 4½ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded2 24.45 N 30.1 10/3 A6 24.81
20.Jan 400 6 3.90 3333 2nd Nk Young Ems Wide,ChallengedFrom4 24.37 N 29.3 11/4 A5 *24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Wild - Silver Dollar Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Glengar Bale - Stormy Cheeky Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Illnotbeback Ja'24 Ir

21:46 Race 12
400m (A1)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 85  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

20.Mar 400 1 3.73 3322 3rd 4¼ Blackburnybullet EarlyPace,Rails 23.64 +20 29.7 11/1 OR *24.17
07.Mar 400 1 3.96 6345 5th 1½ Dinner Charlie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.69 -10 29.7 2/1 A1 24.72
24.Feb 400 1 3.76 3221 1st 1½ Ontherun Eden EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.31 N 29.4 3/1 A1 24.31
16.Feb 400 1 3.76 5555 4th 6 Stormy Pat EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 24.13 -10 28.7 5/2 A1 24.52
10.Feb 400 1 3.68 2111 1st 2¼ Our Bob EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.08 +10 28.4 11/4 A1 24.18
03.Feb 400 1 3.86 4422 2nd 5 Rock Me Rosemary Rails,Bumped1 24.33 -20 28.6 5/1 A1 24.53

ZENITH IMPACT
Runs: 30  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

18.Mar 400 2 3.74 1111 1st 7¾ Blue Girl Sadie QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 28.0 T3 xLame *24.16
16.Jan 400 2 3.83 6666 6th 9¼ Silver Bucks RailsToMid,Baulked1 24.39 -10 27.5 12/1 OR3 25.04
10.Jan 491 1 3.08 1122 2nd 6½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo½ 28.99 -20 27.9 4/1 OR 29.31
02.Jan 400 4 3.78 5433 3rd 3 Undergroundnicky SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 23.63 +30 27.9 9/2 OR 24.17
27.Dec 400 2 3.85 5554 4th 6¾ Undergroundnicky ModAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Bmp3 24.19 N 27.9 3/1 OR 24.74
09.Dec 400 2 3.79 2222 1st 2½ Bacon Burrger EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led4 24.18 N 27.7 11/4 A1 24.18

SILVER BUCKS
Runs: 67  1sts: 26  2nds: 13

Rachel And The Boys

20.Mar 400 4 3.90 4333 5th 6¼ Piemans Goalie ModAway,Middle,Bumped¾ 24.16 +20 33.4 10/3 OR 24.87
06.Mar 400 4 3.69 2245 6th 6¼ Piemans Goalie EP,Mid,CrdRunUp&1,Bmp3&4 24.14 -10 33.6 5/1 OR1 24.53
27.Feb 400 4 3.61 1111 1st 1¼ Crossfield Enzo QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.92 +10 33.4 7/1 OR *24.02
18.Feb 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Yahoo Poppy QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.18 +10 33.4 9/4 A1 24.28
10.Feb 400 3 3.72 1111 1st 2½ Uncle Ed QAw,Middle,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.23 +10 33.3 9/4 A1 24.33
03.Feb 400 3 3.78 2233 3rd 5½ Rock Me Rosemary EPace,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.33 -20 33.4 7/4 A1 24.57

DROOPYS RARITY
Runs: 66  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

JR Racing Syndicate

18.Mar 400 4 3.68 1111 1st 5½ Funky Adz QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.08 N 31.2 4/1 A1 24.08
11.Mar 400 5 3.67 3322 2nd 3¾ Bacon Burrger MidToWide,Bumped1&2&3 24.15 +10 31.2 10/3 A1 24.55
03.Mar 400 5 3.67 1111 1st 3½ Bombay Jupiter QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.02 N 31.0 3/1 A1 *24.02
24.Feb 400 5 3.76 4333 5th 3 Droopys Saoirse EPace,MidToWide,Crowded3 24.31 N 31.2 7/4 A1 24.55
18.Feb 400 5 3.87 5543 3rd 2 Silver Bucks SAway,MidToWide,FcdTCk1,RnOn 24.18 +10 31.0 11/4 A1 24.44
12.Feb 400 4 3.70 Solo MiddleToWide 24.26 N 30.8 T xLame 24.26

STORMY PAT (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 10  2nds: 3

Mr.G.L.Brown

17.Mar 400 5 3.76 3255 4th 2¾ Laughil Dave EP,MidToWide,BmpRunUp&2 24.52 +10 33.7 7/4F A1 24.84
11.Mar 400 6 3.69 4644 4th 11¾ Bacon Burrger MidToWide,Bumped1&¼&½ 24.15 +10 33.9 11/4 A1 25.19
06.Mar 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 5 Patricias Gift QAw,MidToWide,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.12 -10 33.9 8/11F OR 24.02
27.Feb 400 4 3.78 2333 3rd 4½ Our Bob MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.00 +10 33.8 6/5F OR 24.46
16.Feb 400 5 3.65 1111 1st SH Undergroundnicky QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 24.13 -10 33.9 9/2 A1 24.03
09.Jan 400 6 3.71 1111 2nd ½ Zenith Legend QAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 24.05 -10 33.3 2/1 OR2 *23.99

ROMANTIC ROMEO (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

18.Mar 400 6 3.83 6664 4th 8 Droopys Rarity SAway,Wide,FcdToCkRunIn 24.08 N 32.6 10/1 A1 24.72
11.Mar 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Yahoo Poppy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.98 +10 32.6 9/4F A2 24.08
03.Mar 400 6 3.79 3333 3rd 5 Droopys Rarity EarlyPace,Wide 24.02 N 32.3 7/1 A1 24.42
19.Feb 400 6 3.71 Solo Wide 24.20 N 32.5 T xFall 24.20
03.Feb 400 6 3.98 5555 5th Dis Rock Me Rosemary SAway,Wide,Blk&BrtDwn1 24.33 -20 32.3 4/1 A1 00.00
07.Jan 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 5 Pin Position QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.02 N 31.7 5/1 A2 *24.02
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Cloncunny Peecee Ap'23 Ir

B Paul Young
bd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

C Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

D Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

E Paul Young
(Season 08.My'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Ja'23 Ir

F David Lee
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Please Cabela Nv'23 Ir

G Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Conans Lass Au'23 Ir

H Martyn Wiley
bk d Newinn Taylor - No Recollection Oc'21 Ir

I Paul Young
(Season 10.Jy'25) wbk b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 25 March 2026 - Meeting 72

ALAN THE FIRST
Runs: 37  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Live Laugh Hound

18.Mar 400 2 3.70 1111 5th 2¼ Gallant King QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 24.34 N 33.7 11/10F A2 24.53
13.Mar 225 1 4-6- 4th 2¼ Bombay Trend ModeratelyAway,Rails 13.51 +5 33.6 7/4F OR3 13.74
06.Mar 400 3 3.70 1244 5th 4½ Quinton Boy QAway,Bmp1,LedTo¼,Crd4 24.34 -10 33.8 5/1 OR1 24.60

BOWMERS KING (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

21.Mar 400 6 3.89 4343 3rd 1¼ Distant Debbie Wide,BmpRunUp,Crowded¾ 24.50 N 31.4 7/1 A4 24.61
14.Mar 400 6 3.82 5555 6th 11 Too Spicy Wide,Crowded¼,Bumped4 23.90 +10 31.2 4/1 A4 24.88
09.Mar 400 6 3.91 5433 3rd ¾ Finbarrs Laugh Wide,RanOn 24.71 N 31.8 11/4 A4 24.78

BROADWAY STEEL (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 12  2nds: 8

Mr.R.Hatton,Mr.R.Shorter

20.Mar 400 6 3.98 5556 6th 9¼ Piemans Goalie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.16 +20 34.4 5/1 OR 25.11
13.Mar 400 6 3.67 2222 3rd 2 Yahoo Mareike EarlyPace,Wide,ChlTo4 23.94 +10 34.2 28/1 OR1 24.20
06.Mar 400 6 3.67 1333 3rd ½ Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.14 -10 34.2 16/1 OR1 24.09

BRU IRON GIRL
Runs: 46  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.E.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.S.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.J.W.Mansfield,Mr.T.Nutkins

21.Mar 400 1 3.89 5444 3rd 1¾ Joescourtsad Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.92 N 24.4 14/1 A8 25.07
10.Mar 400 1 3.93 5666 6th 7½ Show Stopper Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.77 N 25.2 16/1 A8 25.37
28.Feb 400 1 3.91 2334 4th 5¼ Duggies Memory Rails,ForcedToCheck1,Crowded3 24.62 N 24.6 8/1 A7 25.04

BUBBLY QUEENIE
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

The Champagne Club Syndicate

21.Mar 400 5 3.72 2222 2nd ½ Silver Sands EPace,Middle,ChallengedFr3 24.22 +10 28.3 6/4F A3 24.36
09.Mar 400 4 3434 3rd 8½ Lil Bo Beep Middle,Baulked1,(HT) 24.28 N 28.3 3/1 A3 24.96
27.Feb 400 4 3.81 2211 1st 1¾ Rural Bluey EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.31 N 28.4 15/8 A4 24.31

BUSHPARK CATHAL
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Canine Goa Syndicate

18.Mar 400 5 3.83 2333 3rd 7¼ Rolling Rocket Mid,BadlyBmp1,FcdToCk3 24.66 N 33.7 T3 25.23
25.Feb 400 5 3.86 2111 1st 3¾ Smiling Dore EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led1 24.57 N 33.9 T3 24.57
27.Dec 575 3 5.89 2211 1st 2.5 Jade One (Cork) BmpSt,Ld 3 31.67 N 34.9 4/6 A2 31.67

CONANS JADE
Runs: 36  1sts: 3  2nds: 8

Conans Racing Club

20.Mar 400 3 3.95 6543 3rd 3¼ Cosmic Blue SAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.55 +20 23.6 4/1 A12 25.01
14.Mar 400 1 3.97 5543 2nd 1¼ Cosmic Blue Rails,HitRails1,RanOn 24.81 +10 23.5 9/4 A12 25.01
07.Mar 400 1 4.02 6555 4th 5 Drovers Romany SAw,Rails,Bmp1&4,Baulked3 24.99 N 24.0 7/4 A12 25.40

CULLENTRA KING
Runs: 57  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.W.C.McMahon,Mr.J.W.Reynolds

17.Mar 400 3 3.83 2555 5th 8½ Seomra Miska EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1&2 24.68 +10 35.3 8/1 A10 25.46
21.Feb 400 3 3.95 6666 6th 5¾ Bear Essential SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 25.00 N 35.0 9/1 A9 25.46
14.Feb 400 3 3.86 3356 6th 6 Carlow Road Middle,BmpRnUp&1&3,FcdTCk2 24.70 N 34.8 6/1 A9 25.19

DROOPYS MA
Runs: 71  1sts: 12  2nds: 15

The Bull HK

17.Mar 400 4 3.77 2233 4th 1¼ Jan Jan EarlyPace,Middle 24.68 +10 29.4 9/1 A4 24.87
09.Mar 400 4 3.93 6555 4th 1 Finbarrs Laugh MidToWide,FcdToCk2,RanOn 24.71 N 29.7 8/1 A4 24.80
03.Mar 400 5 3.92 4555 5th 6½ Zenith Scorpion ModAw,MidToWide,FcdToCk¼ 24.25 N 29.7 12/1 A3 24.77
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J Bernie Doyle
bk d Droopys Flytline - Droopys Hunch Mr'24 Ir

K Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

L Dean Childs
(Season 05.Au'23) bd b Lenson Bocko - Rural Romance Sp'21 Ir

M David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

N Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) wf b Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

O Paul Young
bkw d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

P David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Coolavanny Hoffa - Endova Spirit Oc'23 Ir

Q Bernie Doyle
bk d Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

R Dean Childs
(Season Unknown) bk b Tommy Shelby - Old Fort Chicago Ja'24 Br

S Tilena Welch

bd d Good News - Drumcrow Jessie Mr'21 Ir

DROOPYS PACKAGE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Gurus Gang

18.Mar 400 3 3.85 3222 2nd 5½ Drombeg Doro EPace,Mid,BadlyBumped1 24.40 N 36.8 T3 24.84
12.Mar 400 4 3.98 2222 2nd ½ Ericdatortoise ModAw,Middle,Chl&Crd4 24.50 N 37.0 T3 24.54
05.Mar 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails 13.83 N 37.0 T 13.83

DUGGIES MEMORY
Runs: 41  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.B.A.Hayes,Mr.R.Hayes

14.Mar 400 2 3.81 4344 5th 8½ Kilara Zach ModAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.17 N 35.6 16/1 A6 24.85
28.Feb 400 2 3.90 3222 1st ¾ Langston Creak RailsToMiddle,ChlFr2ToLed¾ 24.62 N 35.3 5/2 A7 24.62
24.Feb 400 2 3.88 5543 3rd 5½ Tip Top Bundee RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.51 N 35.5 10/1 A7 24.95

DUNBOLG GALE
Runs: 54  1sts: 11  2nds: 17

Miss.T.J.Dornan,Mr.S.C.Lemar

17.Mar 400 3 4.00 6655 4th 2½ Underground Syd SAway,Mid,FcdToCkRunIn 24.90 +10 26.2 18/1 A8 25.21
05.Mar 400 3 3.98 Solo Middle 25.10 N 26.1 T ReQul 25.10
26.Feb 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails 14.41 N 26.4 T ReQul 14.41

EARLY STORM
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Efdal

14.Mar 400 1 3.87 6666 5th 4 Jacktavern Luna Rails,HitRails1 24.41 +10 27.6 7/2 A5 24.83
28.Feb 400 1 3.89 3443 3rd 4¾ Links Mcgillis ModAway,Rails,FcdTCk¾,Bmp4 24.22 +10 27.3 7/4F A5 24.70
21.Feb 400 1 3.91 4443 2nd 2¼ Rains Bono Rails,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.22 N 27.9 6/1 A5 24.40

EMERSONS PEARL
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

The Emerson Boys & Dan

03.Mar NAME CHANGED from Links Mcgillis
17.Mar 400 2 3.80 1122 2nd 3 Elvis Bay QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.43 +10 26.0 9/2 A3 24.77
07.Mar 400 2 3.79 5333 2nd Hd Tip Top Niamh RailsToMiddle,ChlRunIn 24.60 N 25.4 11/4F A3 24.62
28.Feb 400 2 3.75 2111 1st 3¾ Usyk EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.22 +10 25.6 15/8 A5 24.32

EMMJAY JACKSON
Runs: 15  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Miss.A.E.McCarthy

16.Mar 400 1 3.88 4334 4th 5 Arb Park Ranger Rails,Bumped2&3 24.34 N 31.6 9/4J A4 24.74
07.Mar 400 1 3.84 2321 1st 4 Binksy Dobbie EPace,RailsToMid,Led3 24.13 +10 31.2 15/8F A6 24.23
25.Feb 400 1 3.91 2333 3rd 1 Harley Hitch ModAway,Rls,FcdToCkRunIn 24.52 N 31.5 5/2 A6 24.61

ENDOVA SWIFT
Runs: 15  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.D.W.Lee

21.Mar 400 4 3.78 4553 3rd 3¼ Velvet Rolo Mid,Bmp1,Crd3,FcdToCkRunIn 24.22 N 30.1 6/1 A1 24.48
16.Mar 400 4 3.64 3222 1st Hd Tip Top Niamh EPace,Middle,LedNearLine 24.32 N 29.9 2/1 A2 24.32
10.Mar 400 4 3.87 5544 4th 4¾ Raha Jayjay ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.01 N 29.8 7/2 A2 24.39

EXPRESS TAG
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Ramat Racing Club

21.Mar 400 5 3.86 3333 2nd ¾ My Sweet Boy MidToWide,BmpRunUp,RanOn 24.71 N 34.9 6/5F A9 24.77
16.Mar 400 5 3.75 4322 2nd 1¼ Sheer Magic EPace,MidToW,Bmp1&4 24.90 N 34.4 2/1F A9 25.00
10.Mar 400 5 3.89 3333 2nd 1¼ Show Stopper MidToW,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾,RanOn 24.77 N 34.4 2/1F A8 24.87

HOLDING LIZZY
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mr.G.J.Shepherd

21.Mar 400 1 3.95 2333 3rd 5½ Pricey Emma RailsToMid,ForcedToCheck3 24.78 N 26.0 8/1 A12 25.22
14.Mar 400 1 3.88 5566 6th 8½ Public Reaction ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.67 N 26.0 20/1 A11 25.36
05.Mar 400 1 3.92 Solo Rails 25.21 N 26.0 T ReQul 25.21

HOLLYWOOD ICON
Runs: 23  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Ruddy

17.Mar 400 4 3.93 5454 4th 6½ Hollys Belle Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.54 +10 36.9 10/1 A9 25.16
10.Mar 400 4 4.00 6565 5th 6½ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Middle 24.45 N 36.2 9/1 A9 24.97
03.Mar 400 4 3.97 5655 5th 5½ Orange Camilla ModAw,Mid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.87 N 36.0 6/1 A8 25.31
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T Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Dromana Bucko - Kilara Odessa Ap'24 Ir

U David Mullins
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir

V Bernie Doyle
f d Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

W Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Cushie Jet - Kingdom Daisy Au'22 Ir

X Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

Y Deborah Hurlock
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rains Annabell Nv'22 Ir

Z Bernie Doyle
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Ap'22 Ir

AA Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

AB Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Tullig Cyrname - January Sue Ap'24 Ir

AC Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) bebd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Hazel My'23 Ir

KILARA ZACH (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

We Love Our Dogs Syndicate

21.Mar 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 1½ Micks Boy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 33.2 10/3 A4 24.17
14.Mar 400 6 3.62 1111 1st 4 Rapido Tinny QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 33.3 3/1 A6 24.17
07.Mar 400 6 3.82 4233 3rd 9½ Emmjay Jackson EarlyPace,Wide 24.13 +10 32.8 9/2 A6 24.99

LINDAS YES BABY
Runs: 41  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Halifax-Rovers-Syndicate

21.Mar 400 1 3.83 2222 3rd 3¾ Innfield Melody ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.23 N 35.0 4/1 A3 24.52
26.Feb 400 2 3.77 Solo Rails 24.59 N 35.5 T ReQul 24.59
19.Feb 400 2 3.86 Solo Rails 24.81 N 35.8 T xLame 24.81

LINKS VIPER
Runs: 15  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.J.P.Richardson

17.Mar 400 1 3.84 3322 4th 7½ Harley Hitch Rails,BumpedRunUp&1&2 24.47 +10 29.5 7/4F A5 25.17
04.Mar 400 1 3.80 4333 4th 5¼ Miami Sapphire Rails,Crowded1 24.35 N 29.7 5/1 A4 24.78
23.Feb 400 2 3.79 6435 5th 6½ Tip Top Niamh Rails,Bumped2,FcdTCk3 24.29 N 29.4 9/2 A4 24.82

MAPLE JACKAL (W)
Runs: 67  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Miss.J.Perry

16.Mar 400 4 3.95 5444 4th 8¾ Don Rodrigo ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.90 N 26.7 7/1 A12 25.60
07.Mar 400 4 3.85 1555 5th 6½ Catunda Steph QuickAway,Mid,LedToBumped¼ 25.17 +10 27.1 7/1 A12 25.79
28.Feb 400 5 3.87 3333 5th 10 Young Hoffa Middle,Bumped1&¼&2 25.02 -10 26.6 16/1 A12 25.72

RAIDILLON
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty

16.Mar 400 2 3.81 2444 4th 5¼ Whizzy Go Go EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.64 N 33.1 10/3 A9 25.06
28.Feb 400 2 3.90 5555 5th 7 Miami Flower Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.53 N 32.7 3/1 A8 25.09
21.Feb 400 2 3.91 6644 3rd 2¼ Carlow Road Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 32.3 4/1 A8 25.02

RAINS BONO
Runs: 34  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

21.Mar 400 3 3.78 3443 3rd 3½ Silver Sands Middle,Bumped1 24.22 +10 36.6 6/1 A3 24.60
10.Mar 400 2 3.84 4444 3rd 9¼ Gallant King Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.18 N 36.0 7/1 A3 24.92
04.Mar 400 2 3.81 3333 3rd 5 Velvet Rolo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.30 N 36.5 9/2 A3 24.70

RISING CHIMES (W)
Runs: 123  1sts: 22  2nds: 25

Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan

21.Mar 400 6 3.78 2211 1st 1½ Noreason Amelia EarlyPace,Wide,Led¼ 24.86 N 35.8 6/1 A11 24.86
16.Mar 400 6 3.78 2211 1st 1¾ Moathouse Roman EarlyPace,Wide,Led½ 24.74 N 35.7 6/1 A12 24.74
10.Mar 400 6 3.82 2433 2nd SH Fantasy Pete EPace,Wide,ChlNearLine 25.12 N 35.6 15/8F A12 25.13

SHOWGIRL LOLA
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Showgirl Syndicate

17.Mar 400 3 3.85 2222 3rd 2¼ My Sweet Gracie ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.79 +10 27.3 7/4F A12 25.07
11.Mar 400 3 3.86 2355 4th 6½ High St Jet Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.87 +10 27.3 6/1 A11 25.49
02.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd ¾ Pharis Cashout EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1&2 25.10 N 27.8 7/4F A11 25.16

SMASHING MAJOR
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Joruka

21.Mar 400 2 3.77 3111 1st Hd Informant Rls,Bmp1,LdRnUpT4&FrNrLn 24.89 N 32.5 11/4 A11 24.89
11.Mar 400 1 3.88 4566 6th 9½ High St Jet Rails,ClearRun 24.87 +10 32.2 11/10F A11 25.73
03.Mar 400 1 3.82 3433 2nd ½ Young Youngy Rails,BmpStart,Led4ToRunIn 24.95 N 32.3 5/2 A11 24.99

SWIFTY DOES IT (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy

21.Mar 400 5 3.73 1444 4th 5¾ Velvet Rolo QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1&3 24.22 N 29.2 9/2 A1 24.68
11.Mar 400 6 3.85 5666 5th 3 Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1 24.51 +10 29.3 9/2 A1 24.85
02.Mar 400 6 3.67 1222 3rd 3 Bubbly Thunder QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.21 -10 29.3 6/1 A1 24.35
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AD Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Oldburrin Diva Au'21 Ir

AE Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

AF Paul Young
(Season 16.Ja'26) bk b Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

AG Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

UNCLE SID (W)
Runs: 105  1sts: 12  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Webb

21.Mar 400 6 3.92 3222 2nd ½ Aint Got No Cash EarlyPace,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.97 +10 37.7 8/1 A12 25.11
14.Mar 400 6 3.94 6666 6th 7½ Mollycoddle Wide,Bumped1 24.94 +10 37.7 25/1 A12 25.64
07.Mar 400 6 3.91 1655 4th 7¾ Blackrose Pageta QuickAway,Wide 24.76 +10 37.3 11/4 A12 25.47

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 13  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Rockin and Roloing

21.Mar 400 1 3.75 3111 1st 2 Bombay Jupiter EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.22 N 35.6 15/8F A1 24.22
16.Mar 400 1 3.68 1111 1st 1½ Bubbly Amber QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.12 N 35.7 15/8F A2 24.12
04.Mar 400 1 3.77 2111 1st 3½ Gallant King EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.30 N 35.8 2/1F A3 24.30

YOUNG JOAN
Runs: 30  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Mar 400 2 3.84 3333 2nd 3½ Innfield Melody Rails,Bumped1 24.23 N 26.8 9/2 A3 24.51
04.Mar 400 3 3.80 2222 1st SH Keiths Prezzie EPace,Rails,LedNearLine 24.32 +10 26.4 T3 ReQul 24.42
26.Feb 225 2 2-2- 2nd 2½ Keiths Prezzie EarlyPace,Rails 13.70 N 26.9 T2 ReQul 13.90

YOUNG PICK (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Mar 400 5 3.94 4655 5th 7¼ Aint Got No Cash MidToWide,Bumped1,Crd¾ 24.97 +10 27.1 9/4 A12 25.65
14.Mar 400 5 4.10 6665 4th 2¼ Catunda Harlow UpWithTrap,MiddleToWide 25.16 +10 27.3 9/2 A12 25.44
07.Mar 400 5 3.95 2443 3rd 2¼ Drovers Romany ModAway,MidTWide,FcdTCk¼ 24.99 N 27.3 12/1 A12 25.18


